09-26-2002 RECORDAT **!TMENT OF COMMERCE** Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) tent and Trademark Office TRAD OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102234293 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CNG Financial Corporation 9.28.00 Name: Western Union Holdings, Inc. Internal SEP 23 Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 6200 South Quebec Street, Suite 330K General Partnership Limited Partnership Greenwood Village Colorado Corporation-State Ohio Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No General Partnership 2002 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership __ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Georgia Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: September 16, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2436729 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Elisabeth A. Langworthy, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\(\frac{40.00}{}\) internal Address: Enclosed Sutherland, Asbill & Brennan LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1275 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W. 8. Deposit account number: 19-5029 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

September 23, 2002 Elisabeth A. Langworthy Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

mmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

09/26/2002 TDIAZ1 00000042 2436729

Statement and signature.

copy of the original document.

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0696**

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, CNG Financial Corporation, an Ohio corporation, with its principal place of business at 5155 Financial Way, Mason, Ohio 45040 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark *THE FASTEST WAY TO PAYDAY* (hereinafter "Mark"), subject of Registration No. 2,436,729 registered on March 20, 2001 in the United States Patent & Trademark Office (hereinafter "USPTO"), and uses the mark in commerce in connection with consumer financial services, namely, deferred presentment services, check cashing, mortgage financing, and short-term loans to be repaid on payday or upon receipt of tax refunds and secured by a post-dated personal check;

WHEREAS, Western Union Holdings, Inc., a Georgia corporation, with its principal place of business at 6200 South Quebec Street, Suite 330K, Greenwood Village, Colorado, 80111 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and Registration No. 2,436,729 therefor, and the goodwill related thereto, including the right to sublicense the use of the mark in commerce in connection with consumer financial services, namely, deferred presentment services, check cashing, mortgage financing, and short-term loans to be repaid on payday or upon receipt of tax refunds and secured by a post-dated personal check;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in the Mark and in Registration No. 2,436,729, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Mark that may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the goodwill of the Mark.

CNG FINANCIAL CORPORATION,

Date: August 21 2002

Signature

Assignor

Stephen J. Schaller - Secretary

Typed Name and Position

WESTERN UNION HOLDINGS, INC.,

Assignee

Date: Sep. 16, 2002

RECORDED: 09/23/2002

Signature

Ken Algiene - Asst. Secretary

Typed Name and Position

AO 764533.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0697